High-Value Timberlands with Attractive Inventory Mix

The Waycross / Panola timberlands are heavily weighted with pine plantation acreage and

sawtimber inventory.

Acreage Profile

Inventory Profile

CatchMark
(278,100 acres)

Waycross / Panola
(36,340 acres)

6

60

65

80

75

U.S. South Average Waycross Combined Waycross
/ Panola

3.5

4.0

5.6

5.0

U.S. South Average Waycross Combined Waycross
/ Panola

Highly Productive Timberlands

The Waycross properties, in particular, have extraordinary productivity characteristics with

inventory growth rates roughly 50% higher than “average” U.S. South timberlands.

Pine Site Index Comparison Productivity Comparison(1)

(site index) (tons)

Average (High) Average (Low) Acquisition Average (High) Average (Low) Acquisition

(1) Figures represent average growth in inventory per acre per year.

(2) Management estimates.

(2) (2)

7

($ in 000s)

Sources Uses

Acquisition Credit Facility $74,750 Acquire Timberlands $74,000

Estimated Transaction Expenses 750

Total Sources $74,750 Total Uses $74,750

CTT Pro Forma

Key Metrics @ 12/31/13 Acquisition @ 12/31/13 % Change

Pro Forma Capitalization

Cash & Cash Equivalents $8,614  – $8,614  –

Total Debt 34,000 74,750 108,750 NM

Net Debt $25,386 $74,750 $100,136 NM

Equity Market Cap. $335,890  – $335,890  –

Debt to Total Market Cap. 9.2%  – 24.5% NM

Pro Forma Asset Profile

Fee 247,200 36,340 283,540 14.7%

Leased 30,900  – 30,900  –

Total Acreage 278,100 36,340 314,440 13.1%

Merchantable Inventory (in MMs) 10.4   1.5   11.9   13.9%

% Pine (by Acreage) 73.0% 84.0% 74.0% 1.4%

% Sawtimber (by Tons) 41.0% 54.0% 43.0% 4.9%

Estimated Annual Harvest (in MMs) 1.1   0.2   1.3   17.3%

Sources & Uses / Pro Forma Analysis

The acquisition will increase CatchMark’s fee timberland acreage by ~15% while materially

improving its portfolio composition.

8